

Project: Jade Lane Improvement Project  
Municipality: Township of Lopatcong  
County: Warren County  
Bids Received: February 15, 2024  
CED Project No. LPT-0171

| County: Warren County<br>Bids Received: February 15, 2024<br>CED Project No. LPT-0171 |                                                          |       |           | Engineer's Estimate |                | Top Line Construction Corp. |                | Capital Paving           |                | Reivax Construction Corp. |                | Salmon Bros. Inc. |                | Messercola Excavating Co. Inc. |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----------|---------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|----------------|
|                                                                                       |                                                          |       |           |                     |                | 22 Fifth Street             |                | 67 Beaver Ave., Suite 25 |                | 165 River Road            |                | PO Box 67         |                | 549 E. 3rd Street              |                |
|                                                                                       |                                                          |       |           |                     |                | Somerville, NJ 08876        |                | Annandale, NJ 08801      |                | Flemington, NJ 08822      |                | Netcong, NJ 07857 |                | Plainfield, NJ 07060           |                |
| PAY ITEM NO.                                                                          | Base Bid Item Description                                | UNITS | TOTAL QTY | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE                  | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE               | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE        | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE                     | EXTENDED PRICE |
| 1                                                                                     | DRUM                                                     | UNIT  | 29        | \$ 50.00            | \$ 1,450.00    | \$ 0.01                     | \$ 0.29        | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 0.29        | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 29.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 29.00       | \$ 1.00                        | \$ 29.00       |
| 2                                                                                     | TRAFFIC CONE                                             | UNIT  | 29        | \$ 25.00            | \$ 725.00      | \$ 0.01                     | \$ 0.29        | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 0.29        | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 29.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 29.00       | \$ 1.00                        | \$ 29.00       |
| 3                                                                                     | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                                       | SF    | 116       | \$ 15.00            | \$ 1,740.00    | \$ 0.01                     | \$ 1.16        | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 1.16        | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 116.00      | \$ 15.00          | \$ 1,740.00    | \$ 5.00                        | \$ 580.00      |
| 4                                                                                     | CLEARING SITE                                            | LS    | 1         | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00    | \$ 11,000.00                | \$ 11,000.00   | \$ 5,400.00              | \$ 5,400.00    | \$ 5,000.00               | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 12,500.00      | \$ 12,500.00   | \$ 12,000.00                   | \$ 12,000.00   |
| 5                                                                                     | TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER                                | HOURL | 80        | \$ 83.28            | \$ 6,662.40    | \$ 83.28                    | \$ 6,662.40    | \$ 83.28                 | \$ 6,662.40    | \$ 83.28                  | \$ 6,662.40    | \$ 83.28          | \$ 6,662.40    | \$ 83.28                       | \$ 6,662.40    |
| 6                                                                                     | POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR                                  | HOURL | 40        | \$ 135.15           | \$ 5,406.00    | \$ 135.15                   | \$ 5,406.00    | \$ 135.15                | \$ 5,406.00    | \$ 135.15                 | \$ 5,406.00    | \$ 135.15         | \$ 5,406.00    | \$ 135.15                      | \$ 5,406.00    |
| 7                                                                                     | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT                                    | DOL   | 1,500     | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1.00                     | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1.00                        | \$ 1,500.00    |
| 8                                                                                     | DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VAR. THICKNESS       | TONS  | 8         | \$ 50.00            | \$ 400.00      | \$ 50.00                    | \$ 400.00      | \$ 40.00                 | \$ 320.00      | \$ 75.00                  | \$ 600.00      | \$ 80.00          | \$ 640.00      | \$ 250.00                      | \$ 2,000.00    |
| 9                                                                                     | HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK              | TONS  | 8         | \$ 150.00           | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 75.00                    | \$ 600.00      | \$ 100.00                | \$ 800.00      | \$ 175.00                 | \$ 1,400.00    | \$ 200.00         | \$ 1,600.00    | \$ 250.00                      | \$ 2,000.00    |
| 10                                                                                    | REPAIR TYPE 'B' INLET                                    | UNIT  | 25        | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 37,500.00   | \$ 822.92                   | \$ 20,573.00   | \$ 800.00                | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00               | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 1,890.00       | \$ 47,250.00   | \$ 1,700.00                    | \$ 42,500.00   |
| 11                                                                                    | RECONSTRUCT TYPE 'B' INLET                               | UNIT  | 4         | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00   | \$ 1,305.34                 | \$ 5,221.36    | \$ 1,400.00              | \$ 5,600.00    | \$ 2,800.00               | \$ 11,200.00   | \$ 2,750.00       | \$ 11,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00                    | \$ 7,200.00    |
| 12                                                                                    | INLET FRAME AND GRATE                                    | UNIT  | 2         | \$ 500.00           | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 1,883.93                 | \$ 3,767.86    | \$ 2,600.00              | \$ 5,200.00    | \$ 1,750.00               | \$ 3,500.00    | \$ 1,500.00       | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 800.00                      | \$ 1,600.00    |
| 13                                                                                    | TYPE 'N' ECO-CURB PIECE                                  | UNIT  | 25        | \$ 500.00           | \$ 12,500.00   | \$ 486.08                   | \$ 12,152.00   | \$ 400.00                | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 850.00                 | \$ 21,250.00   | \$ 425.00         | \$ 10,625.00   | \$ 900.00                      | \$ 22,500.00   |
| 14                                                                                    | GRANITE BLOCK CURB                                       | LF    | 60        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 76.51                    | \$ 4,590.60    | \$ 100.00                | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 75.00                  | \$ 4,500.00    | \$ 80.00          | \$ 4,800.00    | \$ 90.00                       | \$ 5,400.00    |
| 15                                                                                    | 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB                          | LF    | 25        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 74.40                    | \$ 1,860.00    | \$ 200.00                | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 75.00                  | \$ 1,875.00    | \$ 80.00          | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 90.00                       | \$ 2,250.00    |
| 16                                                                                    | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK                              | SY    | 50        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 148.64                   | \$ 7,432.00    | \$ 215.00                | \$ 10,750.00   | \$ 125.00                 | \$ 6,250.00    | \$ 230.00         | \$ 11,500.00   | \$ 200.00                      | \$ 10,000.00   |
| 17                                                                                    | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                               | SY    | 2         | \$ 300.00           | \$ 600.00      | \$ 150.00                   | \$ 300.00      | \$ 250.00                | \$ 500.00      | \$ 2,500.00               | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 200.00         | \$ 400.00      | \$ 175.00                      | \$ 350.00      |
| 18                                                                                    | REPAIR MANHOLE                                           | UNIT  | 2         | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 1,180.34                 | \$ 2,360.68    | \$ 900.00                | \$ 1,800.00    | \$ 2,500.00               | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 1,800.00       | \$ 3,600.00    | \$ 1,900.00                    | \$ 3,800.00    |
| 19                                                                                    | RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW FRAME AND COVER | UNIT  | 19        | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 28,500.00   | \$ 1,536.45                 | \$ 29,192.55   | \$ 1,200.00              | \$ 22,800.00   | \$ 1,250.00               | \$ 23,750.00   | \$ 1,955.00       | \$ 37,145.00   | \$ 2,200.00                    | \$ 41,800.00   |
| 20                                                                                    | TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK                              | SY    | 250       | \$ 10.00            | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 0.01                     | \$ 2.50        | \$ 24.00                 | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 250.00      | \$ 7.00           | \$ 1,750.00    | \$ 8.00                        | \$ 2,000.00    |
| 21                                                                                    | FERTILIZING AND SEEDING- TYPE A-3                        | SY    | 250       | \$ 1.00             | \$ 250.00      | \$ 0.01                     | \$ 2.50        | \$ 1.25                  | \$ 312.50      | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 250.00      | \$ 1.00           | \$ 250.00      | \$ 8.00                        | \$ 2,000.00    |
| 22                                                                                    | STRAW MULCHING                                           | SY    | 250       | \$ 1.00             | \$ 250.00      | \$ 0.01                     | \$ 2.50        | \$ 1.25                  | \$ 312.50      | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 250.00      | \$ 1.00           | \$ 250.00      | \$ 8.00                        | \$ 2,000.00    |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 - 22                                                |                                                          |       |           |                     | \$ 138,183.40  |                             | \$ 113,027.69  |                          | \$ 114,365.14  |                           | \$ 153,817.40  |                   | \$ 163,676.40  |                                | \$ 173,606.40  |

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on February 15, 2024.

Engineer  
  
Paul M. Sterbenz, P.E., P.P.